PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anders Skallebaek	04/14/2009
Peter Schmidt Laursen	04/14/2009
Soren Tonnes Nielsen	04/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kamstrup A/S
Street Address:	Industrivej 28
Internal Address:	Stilling
City:	Skanderborg
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-8660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13262575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Eric S. Furman

Address Line 1: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP
Address Line 2: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

502492046 REEL: 031186 FRAME: 0924

OP \$40,00 13262575

Date:	09/11/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Global Assignment#page1.tif source=Global Assignment#page2.tif source=Global Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031186 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, the undersigned,

Søren Tønnes Nielsen Bøgevangen 6 DK-8355 Solbjerg Denmark

Anders Skallebæk Cortinavej 10 Stilling DK-8660 Skanderborg Denmark

Peter Schmidt Laursen Oddervej 170 DK-8660 Skanderborg Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Flow Meter With Housing And Separate Unit

for which a European patent application was filed on 2 April 2009 under the number 09157174.5

to

Kamstrup A/S Industrivej 28 Stilling DK-8660 Skanderborg Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

Page 1 of 3

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignors:	
1/Uing 2009-04-14 Place and date	Signature, Søren Tønnes Nielsen
Witness:	
<u>S7)//// 4- 14/4 2009</u> Place and date	Signature, witness CARSTEAL TOTAL Name of witness (in capital letters)
	SWOVEAKUE V S EMO BENOTHE VE Address, witness
Alling 2009-04-14	Audes Skillete C
Place and date	Signature, Anders Skallebæk
Witness:	
STILLIAN 14/4- Loot Place and date	Signature, witness (ACSTELL TIMELE Name of witness (in capital letters)
	SKOVBAKKGW 15 <u>8740 BERDOTIKUP</u> Address, witness

Sictive 14-4-2009	Peter S. Commerce
Place and date	Signature, Peter Schmidt Laursen
Witness:	
Stilling (4/4 - 2009	O. A.
Place and date	Signature, witness
	<u> Mesten there</u>
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	SKOMBAUKEN 15
	8740 BRADITEUP
	Address, witness
Assignee:	
GAMAZ 14.4.200	
Place and date	Signature for Kamstrup A/S
	Anden Section
	Name and title

Page 3 of 3